
 

  

 
 
 
 

 
RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY, DATA PRACTICES COMPLIANCE OFFICIALS AND DESIGNEES 

 
The Responsible Authority is the person who ultimately is responsible for the collection, use and dissemination of all entity data, and 
for all of the entity’s data practices decisions.  The Responsible Authority also must make sure the entity complies with all of the 
requirements of the Act and the Rules. 
The Data Practices Compliance Official is the person with whom the public may direct questions or concerns regarding problems in 
obtaining public data. 
A Designee is a person designated by the Responsible Authority to help administer and implement the requirements of the Act and 
the Rules.  A designee may receive and comply with requests for government data, and answer inquiries from the public concerning 
the provisions of the Act or the Rules. 

 
The following have been designated in compliance with the Minnesota Government Data Practices Act. 
 

Office Responsible Authority Data Practices Compliance 
Official Designees 

County Attorney 

Kristi Meyeraan 
County Attorney 
Suite 2D 405 Fourth Street, 
Jackson, MN 56143 
507-847-2850, Fax 507-847-2852 
kristi.meyeraan@co.jackson.mn.us   

Kristi Meyeraan 
County Attorney 
Suite 2D 405 Fourth Street, Jackson, 
MN 56143 
507-847-2850, Fax 507-847-2852 
kristi.meyeraan@co.jackson.mn.us   

 

Sheriff/Emergency 
Management 

Shawn Haken, Sheriff 
PO Box 229, 400 Sherman Street 
Jackson, MN 56143 
507-847-4420, Fax 507-847-4308 
shawn.haken@co.jackson.mn.us 

Amanda Boggess, Records Officer 
PO Box 229, 400 Sherman Street 
Jackson, MN 56143 
507-847-4420, Fax 507-847-4308 
amanda.boggess@co.jackson.mn.us   

Amanda Boggess: 
amanda.boggess@co.jackson.mn.us   
 
 

    

Responsible Authority 
for all other offices: 
 

Ryan Krosch, County Administrator 
405 Fourth Street, Jackson, MN 56143 
507-847-4182, Fax 507-847-4190 
ryan.krosch@co.jackson.mn.us   
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The following have been designated in compliance with the Minnesota Government Data Practices Act. 
 

Office Data Practices Compliance 
Official Designees 

All Other County Offices Ryan Krosch 
County Administrator 
405 Fourth Street, Jackson, MN 56143 
507-847-4182, Fax 507-847-4190 
ryan.krosch@co.jackson.mn.us   
 

County Assessor: 507-847-4033 
 Karla Ambrose: karla.ambrose@co.jackson.mn.us 
 
County Auditor/Treasurer: 507-847-2763 

Kevin Nordquist: kevin.nordquist@co.jackson.mn.us 
 

Probation: 507-847-5660 
 Emily Martin: emily.martin@co.jackson.mn.us      
 
GIS Data only: 507-847-2525 
 Jared Baloun: jared.baloun@co.jackson.mn.us 
 
Information Systems: 507-847-4182 
       Dennis Fields: dennis.fields@co.jackson.mn.us  
 
Land Management: 507-662-6682 
 Daniel Bartosh: daniel.bartosh@co.jackson.mn.us  
 
Public Works - Highway and Parks: 507-847-2525 
 Wes Liepold: wes.liepold@co.jackson.mn.us 
 
Soil & Water Conservation District: 507-662-6682 

Daniel Bartosh: daniel.bartosh@co.jackson.mn.us 
 
Recorder 

Laura Rossow: laura.rossow@co.jackson.mn.us  
 
Veterans Services: 507-847-4774 
  Dustin Hunter: dustin.hunter@co.jackson.mn.us 
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